

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2207

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

March 20

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete “creating new provisions; and”.
- 2 In line 15, delete “has” and insert “is expected to have”.
- 3 Delete lines 23 through 25.
- 4 In line 26, delete “(10)” and insert “(9)”.
- 5 In line 27, delete “(11)” and insert “(10)”.
- 6 In line 28, delete “(12)” and insert “(11)”.
- 7 On page 2, line 4, delete “(13)” and insert “(12)”.
- 8 In line 6, delete “(14)” and insert “(13)”.
- 9 In line 7, delete “(15)” and insert “(14)”.
- 10 In line 8, delete “(16)” and insert “(15)”.
- 11 In lines 14 and 15, delete the boldfaced material.
- 12 In line 25, after “manner” delete the rest of the line and delete line 26 and insert “pursuant to
- 13 rules adopted by the Environmental Quality Commission under ORS 783.635.”.
- 14 On page 3, line 31, after “state” insert a period and delete the rest of the line and delete line
- 15 32.
- 16 Delete lines 35 through 45.
- 17 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 5.
- 18 In line 6, delete “6” and insert “4”.
- 19 \_\_\_\_\_